G.N. 7402 COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2830775 27 inch Design Limited

2404798 AD TIME COMPANY LIMITED EHIFEHARAE
1462127 ADOTE TRADING CO., LIMITED SRS S TR A E
1454837 AEA LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

1947521 AETERNA DIAMOND LIMITED B LATRAT
2962097 ALJOY TRADING CO., LIMITED

1481233 ALEXANDER INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED TS EIEEAR A E
3032658 ALFRESCO Concept Company Limited UEEzE AR A E]
3194734 AMTRON INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED ZRIERE (B AIRAH
1721962 ANFINEE GROUP LIMITED e A
2416458 AQUALCOM TECH LIMITED AR AR A E
1364456 ARKCO INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED  EGERIFEILEATR/AT]
1577881 ASSET TALENT LIMITED BEAIRAT

3163263 AUSSIE SWISS (HONG KONG) LIMITED (R IR A E]
2034252 Alexandrew & Co. Limited

3127029 Aone International Holdings Limited — H PR A PR A F]
2586143 Apcon Co., Limited

2731110 Asia Wireless Technologies International Limited BRI AR A
3169810 BBCA PACKARD (HK) LIMITED

2113000 BEST STAR (HK) LIMITED S AR A
1800459 BI CONSULTING HK LIMITED

2952561 BINWEI GLOBAL LIMITED SHEFERR TR AT
28375290 BOILER CLEANING SERVICE LIMITED

3184467 BRIGHT ECO TECH LIMITED

2375781 BRIGHT HARBOUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED RIS AR AT

1892181

BUTLER SAFE TECHNOLOGIES HONG KONG LIMITED
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2909023
2976942
2579570
0548811
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3061370
2210845
2262591
2126860

2397204
2974793

2974791

0334862
2077836
2397898

2893760
2041499
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2309517
2936388
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2630332
3155565
3062624

0385943
2716615
2408127
2644569

Bay of Bengal International Trading Company Limited

Beauty Anna Holdings Limited

Beller Fashion International Co., Limited

Brightop Industries Co., Limited

CCHATTY HK LIMITED

CCL MARINE SERVICE & SURVEYING (HK) LIMITED
CHAMPION SUMMIT INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP LIMITED
CHANG CHUN GLOBAL LIMITED

CHAOWEIXU POWER SUPPLY LIMITED

CHIC CO., LIMITED

CHINA LIVELIHOOD EMERGENCY RESCUE ASSOCIATION BY
SHARE LIMITED

CHINA TEAM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA TRAVEL (HONG KONG) CULTURE & TOURISM
DEVELOPMENT GROUP CO., LIMITED

CHINA YOUTH TRAVEL (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL
HOLDINGS GROUP CO., LIMITED

COASTAL REALTY AGENCY COMPANY LIMITED
COLORTECH (HONG KONG) LIMITED

China Lingyin Financial Technology Group Co., Limited

China Wealth Managers Association Limited

Chinese Min Sheng Rescue Group Co., Limited

Chun Pak Property Consultant Services Limited
DOCEVIDA LIMITED

DRIVING FRIENDS LIMITED

Decent Trading Co., Limited

Delman Autoparts Trade Limited

Dongtailai International Trade Co., Limited

E-NET (HK) Technology Group Co., Limited

ECCONOI ENTERPRISE LIMITED
ELITE EMPLOYMENT & CONSULTANT LIMITED
ELITE FORCE TIN BOX LIMITED
ELITE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
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1324885
2068395
3060940
2804085
1691476
1040213
0716619
3066384
1247134
2381152
2977054
2719551
0757008
3045246
1241012
3025696
0665820
2675063
1950204
2343699
3049427
2877882
1257930
2396984
3060806
1995362
2506757
2129662
1046065

0885023
0678833
1164169
1643504

ENERGY MERCANTILE GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
ENSIGH MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
ET TECH LIMITED

Elementech World Co., Limited

Ema Mino Company Limited

FAIRY FARM COMPANY LIMITED

FAMILY ONLINE CORPORATION LIMITED

FCO INVESTMENT AND TRADING LIMITED
FICO AGES TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
FINANCIAL MODELER CO., LIMITED -THE-
FOOD CONCEPT HONG KONG LIMITED
FORDATA COMPANY LIMITED

FOREVER PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED
FORTUNE TAX CONSULTANCY LIMITED

FOUR SEAS STAINLESS STEEL ENGINEERING LIMITED
FRESH FRUIT STREET COMPANY LIMITED
FUHUI SHIPPING LIMITED

FULL CHANCES TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
FULLTOP PROPERTIES INVESTMENT LIMITED
Favor Union (HK) Co., Limited

Fly High Development Limited

G.STONE LIMITED

GARDWELL INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
GARLEY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GATSBY ARCHDOW (HK) CO., LIMITED

GELI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

GEN-ONE TRADING CO., LIMITED

GOLDEN TALENT ENTERPRISES (HK) LIMITED

GOLDFAME INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

GOLDMEN (HONG KONG) LIMITED
GOSSOON ENTERPRISE LIMITED
GRAND ACE INVESTMENT LIMITED
GRAND FOCUS CORPORATION LIMITED
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1528129
0573428
2790445
2056258
3173022

0791406
3024382
1430312
3081264
3166153
2979533
2567479
1441968

3209780
0947595
3123289
2130648
2735328
2318986

GRANDMARK ASIA LIMITED

GRANDSMART HOLDINGS LIMITED

GREENFAIR ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

GREENSEA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

GUANGHUIFU CO., LIMITED

Glasje Limited

Goldenbeans IOT Technology Co., Limited

Groovy Brands (H.K.) Limited

Guangzhou V9 Sports Goods Co., Limited

HANGZHOU OULANG BATHROOM EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
HENGYUDA INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HENRICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HEY TRADE CO., LIMITED

HIGH SUCCESS TRADING LIMITED

HILL TOP ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

HK Azx International Design Limited

HK CHENG SHI CONTROL CO., LIMITED

HK LONGMAI (INTERNATIONAL) HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

HK RAYOND TECHNOLOGY IND. CO., LIMITED

HK WANHUADA TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK WILLIAM APPAREL GROUP LIMITED

HK XYXL TRADE CO., LIMITED

HKapture Limited

HONG KONG AIMASHI BRAND SPREAD LIMITED

HONG KONG HAI RUN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG JIN BAI LI (CHEN SHI) GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG LE GE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TRADELINK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
HONG YE CLOTHING LIMITED

HONGKONG BAIYA PRINTING LIMITED

HONGKONG HONG XU INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG INTERNATIONAL TEXTILE HOLDING COMPANY
LIMITED
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2773669
3171958
3066962
1952344
3030936
2950543
3171830
2991530
3098493
3079728
1923522
1809670
3164466
3137411
3059467
2509771
2843614
1464428
0787221

3222022
3195618

2893882
2418393
2561607

HONGKONG KINCROWN CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG LEESON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG MEILINRUI BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG RAYLAI LIMITED

HONGKONG ZENGZHOU CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZUOLANYA GROUP CO., LIMITED
HUA SHENG FENG HOLDING LIMITED

HUGE EVER LIMITED

HWEL LIMITED

Haiyan Ecom Branding LIMITED

Hakuku Matata Company Limited

Hao Yuan Xing Industrial Co., Limited

Heal Studio Limited

Hong Kong Ata Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong CCID International Limited

Hong Kong Candle School Limited

Hong Kong China Dream Group Limited

Hong Kong Construction Investment International Limited
Hong Kong Garsen Group Limited

Hong Kong Haotian Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong HongShunFa Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Xingmei International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Kong Zhenxin Shengxing International Co., Limited
Hongfa Tourism Culture (HK) Co., Limited

Hongkong Bamboo Co., Limited

IDEAL CANDIES INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR SELF-HELP HOLISTIC
THERAPIES LIMITED

Imma-Hired Limited

International School Cultural Exchange (HK) Limited

International Wealth Managers Association Limited
Invariant Bright Electronic Technology (HongKong) Co., Limited

J AND M ENTERPRISE INT'L CO., LIMITED
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2038416
1733313
3185889
2715600
2746923
1797019
2716842
0507102
3161781
1600215
3161779
3161777
1903096
2617706
2497437
2673201
1559812
1462447
1784233
2401105
(0381808
2413733
1237312
1497375
0664245
2702464
2325189
1542615
1930073
2553560
2911366
3083467
2558736

JADE CONNECTS LIMITED

JAMA GLOBAL (HK) CO., LIMITED

JIANGSU HANDE KEWELL MACHINE LIMITED

JIN HONG INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED
JOHNBIO GROUP LIMITED

Jinshi Industry Co., Limited

Joytitude Limited

K. SING DECORATIVE PRODUCTS LIMITED
KENNETHYAM BUSINESS LIMITED

KING LUNG INVESTMENT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
KKH BUSINESS LIMITED

KKNTH BUSINESS LIMITED

KLAIDO ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

KOBELCO BUILD CO., LIMITED

Korea Youbeisi Petrochemical Limited

LE HEA RICE COMPANY LIMITED

LEADER GARMENT COMPANY LIMITED

LEADER PROPERTY LIMITED

LEDdirect Supply Limited

LINGQIAO INDUSTRY TRADE (HK) CO., LIMITED
LINK-TECH (HK) ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
LVE Loyalty Value Exchange Limited

Lake W Estates Management Limited

Land-Drive (UK) International Trading Limited

MAXGOLD (HONG KONG) LIMITED

MAXI-FAITH LANDSCAPING AND GREENERY CO. LIMITED

MEDIPRO PHARMACEUTICALS CO., LIMITED
MEGA CHOICE (HK) LIMITED

MINYA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
MORINGA CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
Madame Skin Limited

Makers GA Limited

Marble Cafe Limited
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3118363
1039143
3069117
1960208
2595443
1140472
2877257
3049435
2417287
2426876
0651156
0915004
1415673
2158964
1356869
2123656
1166076
3066368
2689168
1928104
3153050
1648556
2736525
0787629
3161780
2458808
1014295
1591239

Massive (Asia Pacific) Limited

Metaverse Global Limited

Minhang Tiancheng Sell & Investment Co., Limited -The-
Mixiusi Trading Co., Limited

N A A J studio Limited

NBRHD Limited

NICOLE GREETING CARDS LIMITED

Naturalvoicer Limited

OCEAN LEADER (HK) LIMITED

ONETOP TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ORIZONE INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) CO. LIMITED

OVERSEAS BUSINESS SUNGROW HK CO., LIMITED
Orion Development Limited

PACATA GROUP CO., LIMITED

PACATA INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION LIMITED
PARKCO DOCUMENT SERVICE LIMITED
PENTAX SINTAI HOLDING CO., LIMITED
PEONET TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

PERPHSTAR (HK) APPAREL CO., LIMITED
PINE-CONE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

PRINCE HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED
PRINKINGSUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Pavacat Electronic Commerce Limited

Phileuropa Limited

QUEEN'S REHAB CENTRE LIMITED

Qianzhou Trading Limited

REACHEIGHT INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
RFI Nutrition Corp Limited

RIMEX LIMITED

ROSEHO BUSINESS LIMITED

S Design Limited

S.H. WU CONSULTING LIMITED

SANLV INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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1562407
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2497049
3171325
1909156

2077143
1946169
2419060
2113035
0274215
1629920
0805695
1188315
3142425
2813825
3061261
3167783
1970586
3009174
2052554
2867828
2532096
1796050
0893919
2725951
2411269
1318190
1949632
2619214
1934618
1912926

SEA SPACE (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

SHANGHAI YUNTAIQIBAO AUTOMATIC SYSTEM CO.,

LIMITED
SHINE FORWARD DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SHING BEAUTY TRADING CO. LIMITED

SHUN XIN Electronics Limited

SINO SMART ART LED SCREEN GROUP CO., LIMITED

SMART CHIP HONG KONG LIMITED

SMART GLORY ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED
SOUTH PACIFIC SOURCING COMPANY LIMITED
SPICE NOVELTIES CO., LIMITED

STRONG COSMO INVESTMENT LIMITED
SUNRISE SILICA PROMOTIONS LIMITED
SUNWAY HOUSEHOLD HONG KONG LIMITED
SUPER CENTURY LIMITED

SURPLUS MILES TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
Shadowstep Technology Limited

Shum Sum Engineering Company Limited

Sino Consulting Group Limited

Smart Focus Properties Limited

Solid Ground Limited

Sunliet Development Co., Limited

Syner-G Technology Co., Limited

T-NEW INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
TBK INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
TIAN HE YUAN COSMETIC (INT'L) LIMITED
TIANCHEN CHENG TRADING CO., LIMITED
TO THE WORLD LIMITED

TONCOO GROUP CO., LIMITED

TOP DELIGHT INC LIMITED

TOP FORTRESS LIMITED

TOWN YIELD GROUP LIMITED

TRENDY GROUP LIMITED
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0979640 TRIUMPH VIEW INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
2446435 Tak Shun (Global) Investments Limited
1475848 UNIQUE TRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2731902 UNIVERSAL GOLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2942907 United Live Creations Limited
1858916 Urban Arts Design International Architects Co., Limited
2505806 V-WIN INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED
3058266 VHTec Limited
3166316 VIVIThea Limited
2571734 Vivago Limited
3040558 WCP Engineering Limited
0420612 WELTON FINANCE LIMITED
2731662 WIDE PROSPECT TRADING LIMITED
2326668 WIN BRILLIANT LIMITED
1960262 WIN FOREST (HK) LIMITED
0544531 WIN HOPE GARMENT LIMITED
2849030 WIN TIME RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
2602900 WINNEX ENTERPRISES LIMITED
1630031 WINNING MATCH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
1802266 WINTEX TRADING (ASIA) CO., LIMITED
2948605 WOO FULL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
1861920 Western Dragon Co Limited
2684834 Woodbury Hong Kong Limited
1769810 XINHE OPTOELECTRONICE (HK) CO., LIMITED
1265403 XINVISY WATCH (H.K) LIMITED
1471278 YAN YU (HONG KONG) INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED
2956662 YINGBANTIAN ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES (HK) LIMITED
1455636 ZHONGXIN OUTDOOR FURNITURE COMPANY LIMITED
1180489 ZHUOJIN (XIAMEN) IMP&EXP CO., LIMITED
3190604 Zhongda Zhenfeng Trading Co., Limited
0917459 Zhongjimei International Trade Co., Limited
2723013 iMK Hong Kong Limited

8 December 2023
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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